124880 | - BOOKR /SG pAGE 207

Loan Number #03-01405999

, : (A . Yy - -
This agreement fnade and entered fnto this /3" day of *7 22t ¢ i 4G by and between .
RIYERVIEW SAYINGS BANK FSB, (hereinafter called "Lender"), and Mark J. Waters and Bethany K.
. Waters, husband and wife (Hereinafter called "Owner"). ) ‘

. WHEREAS, Lender Yoaned

Mark J. \Waters and Bethany K, Waters, Husband and wife

] - (Name of Original Borrower) -
the sum of One hundred seventy eight thousand five hundred seventy five and 00/100 doliars ($178,575.00)
as evidericed by a note and mortgage (the term "mortgage” includes a Deed of Trust) executed znd delivered
on August 16, 1995, which morigage is duly recorded under Auditer's File No. 123095 in the public
tecords in the Jurisdiction where the mortgaged property is located which ncte and morigage are hereby
incorporated herein as part of this instrument: and ’

WHEREAS, the undersigned owner of cald premises has found it necessary and does hereby request a .
meodification of the terms of said loan for the following reasons: ) s

To alleviate the necessity of refinancing tléis loan on the part of the owner and (o extend the call dafd bi fhe
Loan Modification Agreement dated August 16, 1995, from March 01, 1996 to June 01,1996. SKA: s
NOTWITHSTANDING, all other terms and conditions remain unchanged. A

and

WHEREAS.theMadﬁhtor&ﬂet&moﬁfndtemsofmidloansothatthercsha.llbeno AL?D”-O?;
~misunderstanding of the matter; CAR‘I'H_ OLSO‘{

THEREFORE, it is hereby agreed that, in consideration of the reasofs stated above, as of the date of this
agreement the unpaid balance of sald indebtedness is One hundred seventy eight thousand five hundred
seventy five and 00/100 dollars, ($178,575.00), all of which the undessigoed promises to pay with interest at
07.625°% per annum until paid, and that the same shall be payable interest only (Jinterest only *) per
month beginning on the Ist day of April, 1996, fo be applied first to interest, and balance to principal, plus
a sum estimated to be sufficient io discharge taxes and insurance obligations, if applicable, (which
estimated sum may be adjusted as necessary) and that in all other respects said mortgage contract shall
remain in full force and effect. *Subject to terms of Note

T
RIVERVIEW SAVINGS BANK, FSB., -
(Corporate Mortgagee)

Dated > 73000 23 » 1996.

WY I

STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF SKAMANIA -

STATE OF WASHRNGTON
COUNTY OF CLARK

—
NEDT ]

On this /5 f/‘&ay of Z}o’ic// . 1996, before 1ae,
e undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Staie of
Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally

appeared  ~ Kareng M. Nelson

On this day personally appeared before
me_Mark J, ami Bethany K. Waters
. _ kmown to be the individuals
described in and who executed the within and
foregoing instrument, and acimowledged that

they have  signed the same as of their free
and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and

Gw_;;:mdan;yhanmdofﬁcia:sal

- ShirkeyA. DuPand )
to me known to be the Vice Presidest and Ass't Vice
Presidemt , respectively, of Riverview Saviags Bank, FSB
the corporation tha: executed the foregoing instroinent, and
acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and -
voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and
pmposathcminnmnjoned,andonoathstawdthatgig’
authorized to exccute the said instrument and that the seal -
affixed is the corporate seal of said corporation. )“;' -
Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed s i Hee A o=

and
N‘%;ljic in and for

State of .
Washington, residing at- J/Z-x¢ f2¢ t(//z)
My Coamnission Expires: Z/;/ I




